
RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 64 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF CDMPENSATION TH~EFOR, APPROVING GRANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION N3R EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BDABD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA (1)UNTY: 

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 
(The following employees): 
20-424 Michael Ledger 
20-425 Gr~oryBoldware 
20-426 Wilbert Smith 
20-427 Brian Pugh 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

Laborer 152 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

51-013 
51-014 
51-015 
54-080 
54-081 
54-082 
59-074 
59-075 

Cornelius Huff_man 
John Fedikovich 
Jimmy Cooper 
Keith Richmond 
Themes Norris 
Linda Cloud 
Leonard Brewer 
Richard Green 

Part-time 
.Operator 438 

6.37 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

02-27-85 
02-27-85 
02-27-85 
02-27-85 

02-06-85 
02-06-85 
02-06-85 
02-26-85 
02-26-85 
02-26-85 
02-26-85 
02-26-85 

Power Department: 

20-401 Norberto Flores Laborer 152 6.37 Hr. 03-24-85 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND (LASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE ~VICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-829 J. Paul Graham TO: Stock Clk./ 
Truck Dr. 383 

11.095 Hr. 03-24-85 

FROM: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 
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LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

CHANGE "IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

Karen Dinuuzio 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Department: 

4-904 Abraham King 

10-925 Karen Davis 

7-990 John Sollazzo 

21-124 Paul Certo 

21-I08 Frank Hurd 

Michael Perkins 21-117 

Ruben Fuentes 21-714 

Larriett Mays 21-750 

TO: Supv. of 
Workers’ Comp. 
Gr.D 

FROM: Claims 
Investigator 
Gr. C 

1262.00 Bi-Wk 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

03-24-85 

TO: Hostler 347       10.615 Hr.     02-26-85 

FROM: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 

TO: Hostler 347        9.985 Hr.     03-03-85 

FROM: Operator 437    8.225/11.75 Hr. 

TO: Asst. Equip. 1038.00 Bi-Wk 03-24-85 
Supv. 647 

FROM: Equip. Repair 12.635 Hr. 
Leader 547 

TO: Equip. Body 12.28 Hr. 03-24-85 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Equipment 11.305 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

TO: Equip. Body 12.28 Hr. 03-24-85 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Equil~rent 12.005 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

TO: Equip. Body 12.28 Hr. 03-24-85 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Equipment 11.74 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

TO: Automotive 12.28 Hr. 03-24-85 
Brake Mech. 528 

FROM: Equipment 7.915 Hr. 
ServiceF 442 

TO: Automotive 12.28 Hr. 03-24-85 
Brake Mech. 528 

FROM: Equipment 11.305 Hr. 
Servicer 442 
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CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Department: 

21-838 Clifton Cardwell TO: Electrical 
Unit Mech. 542 

12.635 Hr. 

FRO~: Heating and Air 
Conditioning 
Mechanic 535 

12.635 Hr. 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

4-016 Simeon Butler 
4-028 Wilfredo Matos 
4-036 Keith Richmond 
4-038 Linda Cloud 
9-002 Ricky Hester 
9-005 Bobby Still 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

03-24-85 

02-24-85 
02-24-85 
03-03-85 
03-03-85 
02-17-85 
02-17-85 

Number of 
Positions 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

Administrative 
Project Specialist 

Effective 
Grade Date 

H 03-19-85 

Adopted: March 19, 1985 

Attest: 


